

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1952/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 20/02/2006 in CRLA No. 817/1999 of the high court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

K.K. RAMU @ K.K. RAMASWAMY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,bail and office report ))

Date: 04/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.

Mr. P. Buttan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

(Madhu Bala)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master