

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRL M P . NO.8 3 4 7 IN  
SL P (C R L .) NO.1 9 5 2 / 2 0 0 7

K. K. RAMU @ K. K. RAM A S W A M Y  
Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

STA T E OF KA R N A T A K A  
Respondent(s)

(For directions)

Date: 23/ 0 7 / 2 0 0 7 This petition was listed for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E T H E C H I E F J U S T I C E  
HON' B L E M R. J U S T I C E T A R U N C H A T T E R J E E  
HON' B L E M R. J U S T I C E R. V. R A V E E N D R A N

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kir an Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Crimin al Misc. Petition is dismissed.

(R.K. DHA W A N)  
COURT MAS T E R

(VE E R A V E R M A)  
COURT MAS T E R